RESOLUTION 2018 – 2

COMMENDING KEVIN COLLINS FOR HIS OUTSTANDING DEDICATION AND SERVICE TO THE CITY OF MASON, OHIO

WHEREAS, Kevin Collins has given dedicated service to the City of Mason, Ohio serving as Parks Board Member from January 2001 to present; and

WHEREAS, Kevin Collins has attended 139 Park Board Meetings during his service years and has been a part of multiple projects related to park and recreation programming and special events in the community; and

WHEREAS, Kevin Collins has experienced growth of the City of Mason Parks from 246 park acres to 301 park acres currently; and

WHEREAS, Kevin Collins contributed to the development and expansion of the Mason Community Center; and

WHEREAS, Kevin Collins has served as an active member of the Mason Parks and Recreation Foundation and their commitment to building the all – inclusive Common Ground Playground; and

WHEREAS, by said service, Kevin Collins has demonstrated leadership, enthusiasm, and energy, and his contributions and dedication to the City of Mason during his years of service and has had a profound impact on the well-being of this community; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT UNANIMOUSLY RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Mason, Ohio:

Section 1. That Kevin Collins is hereby given commendation of the Council of the City of Mason for his outstanding and distinguished service to said City.

Section 2. That the Clerk of Council be and is hereby directed to certify a copy of this Resolution to Kevin Collins.

Section 3. That this Resolution shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

Passed this 26th day of February, 2018.

Mayor

Clerk of Council